

ITEM No.59

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.921/2002

MEETHALE KOROTH KUNIKKANNAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUTHENVEETTIL JEENA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. MKS Menon, Adv. for
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant. No one appears for the respondents. Till further orders, if any final decree is passed, it shall not be executed.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master