

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.921 OF 2002

MEETHALE KOROTH KUNIKKANNAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUTHENVEETIL JEENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., placing additional facts and documents on record and office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Giri, learned counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 3.45 p.m. and had not concluded till 4.00 p.m., when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master