

xITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 921 OF 2002

MEETHALE KOROTH KUNIKKANNAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUTHENVEETTIL JEENA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., placing addl.
facts and documents on record and office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order. Parties to bear their own costs.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 921 OF 2002

MEETHALE KOROTH KUNIKKANNAN Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

PUTHENVEETTIL JEENA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The disputes is amongst very close relations. We
have heard the learned counsel for the parties at length.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, ends of justice would meet if the appellant is directed to pay Rs.13,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs) in full and final settlement of the entire claim of the respondent. Accordingly, we direct the appellant to pay the aforesaid sum to the respondent within a period of four months from today.

After the payment is received by the respondent, the Trial Court would record its satisfaction and the decree would be set aside.

2

The civil appeal is disposed of accordingly. Parties to bear their own costs.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

New Delhi;
February 10, 2010.